

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG)

Date: 14.07.2023

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

NIQ No: 05/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2023-24/

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by The Executive Engineer (Civil) on behalf of The Director, AIIMS Raipur from intending Electrical Contractors of CPWD, MES, BSNL, Chhattisgarh State PWD having relevant documents and should be submitted to office of Project Cell, Hospital Administrative Block, Gate No-01, AIIMS Raipur up to 3:00 pm on date: 21.07.2023. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3:30pm. As per detailed below:-

The right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof shall rest with undersigned.

| Sr. No. | Item Description | Qty. Req. | Unit rate | GST@ % | Unit rate inclusive of GST | Total Amount |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|-----------|----------------------------|-----------------|
| 1. | New white letter side wall black white led (Sabha) back acp sheet with scaffolding work bamboo based. | | | | | |

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The **Item rates** are to be quoted in words and figures inclusive all taxes octroi, transportation etc. (Nothing to be paid extra on this account).
- 2. **Security Deposit** @ **2.5%** of quoted value will be deducted & will be released after **06 (Six) months** of successfully completion of work.
- 3. Liquidated damages @ 0.5% of quoted value per week will be deducted for delay of work subject to maximum up to 10% of quoted value.
- 4. The work will be executed as per **CPWD specification** and direction of the Engineer-In Charge.
- 5. Time allowed for the **completion of the work** is **15 days**. It will be reckoned from the day award of the work.
- 6. Electrical item will be taken as per mentioned make& specification on schedule of quantity.
- 7. Unless otherwise provided in the Schedule of quantities, the rates tendered by the contractor shall be all inclusive and shall apply to all heights, lifts, leads and depths of the building and nothing shall be payable to him on this
- 8. The first and final bill payment will be done after completion of work as per specification.

- 9. The bidder shall be responsible for arranging and maintaining at his own cost all materials, tools & plants, water, electricity access, facilities for workers and all other services required for executing the work.
- 10. The Contractor shall remove from site all rubbish and debris generated by the Works and keep Work site clean and tidy.
- 11. Copy of Electrical Contractor registration certificate with validity, GST Registration, PAN Card should be attached with Quotation.
- 12. All damages done to the building during execution of electrical work shall be the responsibility of the contractor and the same will be made good immediately at his own cost to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any expenditure incurred by the department in this condition shall be recovered from the contractor and decision of the Engineer-in-Charge about recovery shall be final.

Executive Engineer AIIMS Raipur (C.G)

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, AIIMS Raipur.
- 2. Dy. Director (A), AIIMS Raipur,
- 3. Financial Advisor, AIIMS Raipur.
- 4. Account Officer (PC), Project Cell, AIIMS Raipur.
- 5. Er. Lukesh Dewangan, JE (Electrical)- For preparation of Analysis of rate & justification statement.